East Electronics 1/7
East Electronics
48273 Lakeview Blvd
Fremont, CA94538, U.S.A
Tel: 510-413-0002
Fax: 510-413-0010
Product Name: Speaker
Part Number: SCM-20R3.2-16N0.5R
Version: Rev. 1
Date: 2021-7-7
Note:
Companypassed ISO9001 / IATF16949 / ISO14001Certifications
Revision History
Rev. Description Author/Date Checked By Approver
1 Released Lv Wenbing
July.7,2021 Gaorong Wang Jiancheng
East Electronics 2/7
SPECIFICATIONS
Notes:All specificationsmeasuredat5~35°C,humidity at 45~85%,under86~106kPapressure,unlessotherwisenoted.
Parameter Conditions/Description Values Units
Rated InputPower 0.5 W
Max InputPower 1.0 W
Rated Impedance at2.0kHz 16±15% Ω
SoundPressureLevel (S.P.L.) at 0.8K1.0K1.2K1.5KHz in0.1W/0.1Maverage (0dB
SPL=20μPa) 89±3 dB
ResonantFrequency (Fo) at 1.0V 850±20% Hz
FrequencyRange OutputS.P.L. -10dB Fo~20K Hz
Distortion at2KHz, input0.1W, ＜10% -
Magnet NdFeB Φ8.0*1.0 mm
Buzz,Rattle,etc. mustbenormalat sinewavebetweenFo~5KHz 2.83 V
Polarity conewillmove forwardwithpositivedccurrent to“+”
terminal
Weight 2.3 g
OperatingTemperature -20~+70 ℃
StorageTemperature -20~+85 ℃
Waterproof IP67
East Electronics 3/7
MECHANICALDRAWING
Units:mm
Tolerance: ±0.5mm
Diaphragm
CONSTRUCTIONDETAIL
PARTNO. PARTNAME Q’TY MATERIAL REMARK
1 GasketA 1 ABS
2 Diaphragm 1 PEI
3 VOICE COIL 1 Cu
4 Plate 1 SPCC
5 Magnet 1 NdFeB
6 PCB Terminal 1 FR4
7 Frame 1 SPCC
East Electronics 4/7
RESPONSECURVES
FrequencyResponseCurve
Test condition: 0.1W/0.1M,
TotalHarmonicDistortionCurve
Test condition: 0.1W/0.1M,
East Electronics 5/7
RELIABLITYTEST
1 ReliabilityTestPerformance Afterany following test, parts shouldconformtooriginalperformancewithin
±3dB testedwithRatedPower, after6 hoursof recoveryperiod.
2 HighTemperatureTest 96hoursat+70℃±3℃
3 LowTemperatureTest 96hoursat -30℃±3℃
4 HumidityTest 96hoursat+30℃±3℃, 92-95%RH
5 Temp./HumidityCycle
Thepart shall besubjected5cycles.Onecycleshall be6hoursandconsistof
6 VibrationTest
Frequency:10~55~10HzOct/min Amplitude:1.5mm
Duration:2 hourseachof3 perpendiculardirections
7 DropTest Drop thespeakercontained innormalboxonto thesurfaceof40mmthick
board10 times from theheightof 75cm
8 OperationLifeTest MustperformnormalwithprogramWhite-NoisesourceatRatedPower for96
Hours
9 TerminationStrength Apply3.0N(0.306kg) toeach terminal inhorizontal direction for30seconds;
Apply2.0N(0.204kg) toeach terminal inverticaldirection for30seconds;
East Electronics 6/7
MEASURINGMETHOD
Fig. 1BlockDiagram forMeasurementMethod
Standard test condition of speaker
Microphone
Speaker
Power Amplifier
Audio Analyzer Soundcheck
Standard Baffle Board Recommended
In IEC 268-5 Where 1650mmx1350mm
L=10cm
Fig. 2 Speaker TestCondition
East Electronics 7/7
PACKAGING
units:cm
Remark:
100pcsper tray
10 trays forunit，2unitspercarton
Total:1600pcsperbox
Size:37*28*29.5cm
800pcs 800pcs